SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20236/2015

PRADEEP KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is still awaited.

List again on 23.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar